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 Inground Post/Mount Installation 

STEP: 1 

DO NOT CEMENT POSTS/MOUNTS 
INTO PLACE UNTIL THE ENTIRE 

STRUCTURE IS ASSEMBLED. 

Refer to the General Installation 
guide footing size information and 

digging proper holes for the support 
posts/mounts. 
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5.0-inch Clamp Installation Guide 

5.0-inch Tube Clamp 

Insert Bar on Component into one 
half of the Tube Clamp and attach 
with M4*25 Set Screw. Then, using 

the other half of the tube clamp and 
the hardware provided in the clamp 
hardware bag, attach the other half 
of the tube clamp around the post. 
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Treehouse Tube Bridge Installation

STEP: 1 

Take both sections of the tube bridge 
and attach them together using ten 
(10) M8*30 bolts, twenty (20) M8

washers, and ten (10) M8 lock nuts. 

STEP: 2 

Attach the top and bottom of the 
tube bridge to the posts using one 

(1) tube clamp, one (1) M8*40 bolt,
one (1) M8 washer, and one (1) M8
lock nut for each post attachment

point. 

       Created By: Aaron Price 
Date: 03/22/2018 

10859 Washington St. Suite 
200, Indianapolis, IN 
1-800-667-0097



Page 2 of 2 (Treehouse Tube Bridge Installation)

Treehouse Tube Bridge Installation

STEP: 3 

See general installation guide 
regarding footing information for the 
tube bridge support. Loosen the set 

screw pre-attached to the tube 
support bracket and insert the L-

shaped support. Then screw the set 
screws back into place. 
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Treehouse Stump Window Panel Installation 

STEP: 1 

Align the Treehouse Stump Window 
Panel with the intended posts. The 
posts have a threaded insert that 

must be lined up correctly with the 
Treehouse Stump Window Panel. 

Using the provided mounting 
brackets, attach the panel to the 
posts with eight (8) M8*30 Bolts, 

eight (8) M8 Washers, and eight (8) 
M8 Spring Gaskets. 

STEP: 2 

The Treehouse Stump Window Panel 
can attach to a 2nd Treehouse Stump 
Window Panel using one (1) M8*45 
Bolt, and one (1) M10*45 Inner Hex 

Nut. 

This step does not apply in cases 
where there is only 1 Treehouse 

Stump Window Panel. 
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 Treehouse Club House Roof Installation
STEP: 1 

Place the Club House roof on to the 
top of the posts of the appropriate 

deck. 

STEP: 1 

Install the Club House roof by using 
four (4) M4*50 Self Tapping screws, 

and four (4) M8 Washers. 
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